primary election.  

Upon review and approval by staff, the county treasurer will receive funding from the State 

Board based upon one half (1/2) of the county’s previously estimated cost per registered voter 

for conducting the election, or a minimum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for a 

statewide special election or five thousand dollars ($5,000) for a preferential primary election, 

whichever is greater. 

The respective county will disburse the funds allocated for election expenses and will establish a 

separate expense code to track and monitor payments made with State funds.

[...]

number of ballots equivalent to one and one half (1.5) times the number of electors voting on 

22

A.C.A. §§ 7-5-301(m)(2); 7-5-515(a), (b); 7-5-611(a)(1) 
23

A.C.A. § 7-5-301(g) 

paper ballots at the last preceding comparable election, up to a maximum of one hundred five 

percent (105%) of the total number of registered voters.
24

A county using all voting machines is eligible to receive funding for printing a number of 

ballots equivalent to one and one half (1.5) times the number of electors voting on paper 

ballots at the last preceding comparable election, up to a maximum of one half of the total